Application should be sent to Managing Director, B.S.T.D.C, Daroga Rai Path, Patna – 800001, through website 

www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in . 

3. Bid Processing Fee- Rs. 590/- (Five Hundred and Ninety rupees only) Non refundable. 

4. Tender Document fee – Rs. 5000/- (Five thousand) Non refundable. 

5. E.M.D Fee – Rs. 25000/- (Twenty five thousand Only) (It is refundable to those who are not selected)  E.M.D of selected 

firm will be accept as a Security Money.  

Note:- (i) Bid processing fees and Bid document cost to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet payment gateway (Credit/Debit

[...]

other Public Sector Corporate Undertaking in Bihar except banks supported by 

suitable evidence of the company.  

11.  Tender Processing Fee- Rs. 590/- (Five Hundred and Ninety) Non refundable 

12.  Tender Document fee – Rs. 5000/- (Five thousand only) Non refundable 

13.  E.M.D. Fee -Rs. 25000/- (Twenty-five thousand only) it is refundable to those who 

are not selected. E.M.D. of Selected firm will be kept as a security money.  

Note:- (i) Bid processing fees and Bid document cost to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet  
   payment gateway (Credit/Debit Card), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS.